
Training 12 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 096ba354
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Baking competition for ghosts
            Dogs and cats best friends
            Tornado spins into carnival
            West end stage play closes
            Henry the Lion escaped
            Pizza delivery via drone
            Penguins write philosophical essays
            Superheroes open flower shop
            Satellite crashed
            Amazon jungle disappears
            Pig becomes a farmer
            Celle becomes German capital
            Giant flowers bloom overnight
            Rainbow unicorns launch café
            Lollipops become currency
            Aristotle learns Arabic
            Talking trees write novels
            Moonlight dance party planned
            Rabbits host talent show
            Goldfish make fashion statement
            Llamas become fur fashion icons
            Alien shows up dancing
            Chess pieces revolt
            New horse breed is being developed
            Volcano surfaced from the sea
            Madagascar underwater
            Perfume invented for telepathic communication
            Unicycle circus tours Europe
            Switzbergen builds sauna paradise
            Wiesbaden May Festival ends uneasily
            Zoo closes
            A goal is disallowed for England
            Boxer slips on a banana peel
            Tape measures steal hearts
            Urban garden surprises squirrels
            Turtles break world record
            Invisible ink invents book club
            Bombs on Prague
            Boys' schools are closed
            Robots win poetry slams with flair

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 12 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 096ba354
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Pinecone becomes new currency
            Indian fakir demonstrates flying
            Chair becomes judge
            No cigarette butts on avenue
            Bermuda Triangle reveals secrets
            War of the Roses with Tulips
            Cars learn to dance
            The fox steals chicks
            A moment lasts forever
            Cheese festival goes haywire
            Doping legal at the Olympics
            Neutron star goes dark
            Stone of offense stolen
            Whale swallows car
            Robot dog bakes cookies
            Cheesecake wins beauty pageant
            Gene therapy successful
            ADAC club divided
            Haunted houses offer therapy
            Record duration of space stay broken
            Spaceship found in the Rocky Mountains
            Rainbows discovered to be alien highways
            Triplets are getting married
            Rainstorms relaxing like saxophone
            Pineapples form a union
            Bird as big as a B747
            Big win at the casino
            Hoverboards become school buses
            Fish take over city
            Cats discovered communicating telepathically
            Dr. Kolb runs a marathon
            Wish-granting spiders found
            Smart PC shuts itself down
            Elvis is back, had been hiding
            Priest cleans the church up
            Artist paints portrait of Dracula
            Organic milk is unusual
            Potato beetles harvested earlier
            Computer virus infects humans
            Invention of the nail scissors

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 12 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 096ba354
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Santa retires to Hawaii
            Octopus becomes famous artist
            Balloon animals form union
            Cloud shapes tell fortunes
            Invisible sculptures on display
            Royal fraudster discovered
            Magician pulls rabbit from refrigerator
            Alexander the Great is born
            Robots host holiday parties
            Tabloid press only media
            New cutlery introduced
            Professor Sigmund detonates hydrogen bomb
            Invisible ink reveals top-secret plans
            Cats host tea party
            The longest curtain in Europe
            Washing machine mysteriously sings
            Sasquatch runs for office
            Broadband becomes too broad
            Processor sentenced to electric chair
            Pumuckel born
            Clouds declare independence from weather forecasts
            Wormhole appears in backyard garden
            Ninjas become librarians
            Library becomes amusement park
            Giant cupcake blocks road
            Clouds create art together
            River flows with soda
            Cactus saves city from collapsing bridge
            Flight to Uranus
            Trolls write self-help books
            Parachute releases jumper - saves itself
            Unicycle riding kangaroo stuns
            Memory player plays drunk
            Rabbits take over city council meeting
            Escaped circus lion offers advice
            Declaration declared incomprehensible
            Optimistic owls run for mayor
            Socks unite to protest laundry days
            Chickens master karaoke
            Balloons learn to fly

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 12 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 096ba354
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Chickens become flight attendants
            Spaceship lands at picnic
            Helmet mandatory during driving
            Toasters communicate with each other
            Rugby becomes a national sport
            Memory athlete becomes president
            Helicopter sets altitude record
            Time travelers host tea party
            Australia is covered in snow
            Animal experiments prohibited by law
            Coffee spills prophecy revealed
            VN creates peace on earth
            Ghosts hold a reunion
            Chef cooks with fire
            Telephones start whispering secrets
            Ancient artifacts start chatting
            Sloths become Olympic sprinters
            Bubble wrap plays soothing symphonies
            Greece in bankruptcy
            Vegetable orchestra plays Beethoven
            Inventor invents the wheel
            Gravity stops for tea
            Grandma builds rocket ship
            Hedgehogs trained to collect litter
            Bathtub races at the Stöckle pond
            Flipper learns 3 foreign languages
            Bison faces mental athlete
            Wand-waving squirrels demand higher wages
            Dinosaur park opens in downtown Manhattan
            Socks disappear in a vortex
            Octopus creates fine art
            Brie cheese is spread on bread
            Lost keys found dancing
            Chocolate rain fetes city
            Aliens request to borrow lawnmower.
            Columbo sails astray
            Barber uses chainsaw
            Women´s marathon - two hours
            Dogs ride bicycles to the park
            New colors found in space

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 12 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 096ba354
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Scrap begging on the street
            Sandwiches form support group
            Butterfly lands on Mount Everest
            Glass prohibited
            Unicorn declares vegan policy
            ADAC car has a breakdown
            Pineapple becomes a currency
            Dogs have nine lives
            TV is self-destructing
            Rising inflation
            Aliens binge-watch Earth shows
            Konrad completely reworks the Duden
            Gnomes broker real estate deals
            Humans land on Mars
            Meteor shower cancel school

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


