

Training 12 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 096ba354

Recall time: 15 min

1	Baking competition for ghosts
2	Dogs and cats best friends
3	Tornado spins into carnival
4	West end stage play closes
5	Henry the Lion escaped
6	Pizza delivery via drone
7	Penguins write philosophical essays
8	Superheroes open flower shop
9	Satellite crashed
10	Amazon jungle disappears
11	Pig becomes a farmer
12	Celle becomes German capital
13	Giant flowers bloom overnight
14	Rainbow unicorns launch café
15	Lollipops become currency
16	Aristotle learns Arabic
17	Talking trees write novels
18	Moonlight dance party planned
19	Rabbits host talent show
20	Goldfish make fashion statement
21	Llamas become fur fashion icons
22	Alien shows up dancing
23	Chess pieces revolt
24	New horse breed is being developed
25	Volcano surfaced from the sea
26	Madagascar underwater
27	Perfume invented for telepathic communication
28	Unicycle circus tours Europe
29	Switzbergen builds sauna paradise
30	Wiesbaden May Festival ends uneasily
31	Zoo closes
32	A goal is disallowed for England
33	Boxer slips on a banana peel
34	Tape measures steal hearts
35	Urban garden surprises squirrels
36	Turtles break world record
37	Invisible ink invents book club
38	Bombs on Prague
39	Boys' schools are closed
40	Robots win poetry slams with flair

Training 12 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 096ba354

Recall time: 15 min

41	Pinecone becomes new currency
42	Indian fakir demonstrates flying
43	Chair becomes judge
44	No cigarette butts on avenue
45	Bermuda Triangle reveals secrets
46	War of the Roses with Tulips
47	Cars learn to dance
48	The fox steals chicks
49	A moment lasts forever
50	Cheese festival goes haywire
51	Doping legal at the Olympics
52	Neutron star goes dark
53	Stone of offense stolen
54	Whale swallows car
55	Robot dog bakes cookies
56	Cheesecake wins beauty pageant
57	Gene therapy successful
58	ADAC club divided
59	Haunted houses offer therapy
60	Record duration of space stay broken
61	Spaceship found in the Rocky Mountains
62	Rainbows discovered to be alien highways
63	Triplets are getting married
64	Rainstorms relaxing like saxophone
65	Pineapples form a union
66	Bird as big as a B747
67	Big win at the casino
68	Hoverboards become school buses
69	Fish take over city
70	Cats discovered communicating telepathically
71	Dr. Kolb runs a marathon
72	Wish-granting spiders found
73	Smart PC shuts itself down
74	Elvis is back, had been hiding
75	Priest cleans the church up
76	Artist paints portrait of Dracula
77	Organic milk is unusual
78	Potato beetles harvested earlier
79	Computer virus infects humans
80	Invention of the nail scissors

Training 12 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 096ba354

Recall time: 15 min

81	Santa retires to Hawaii
82	Octopus becomes famous artist
83	Balloon animals form union
84	Cloud shapes tell fortunes
85	Invisible sculptures on display
86	Royal fraudster discovered
87	Magician pulls rabbit from refrigerator
88	Alexander the Great is born
89	Robots host holiday parties
90	Tabloid press only media
91	New cutlery introduced
92	Professor Sigmund detonates hydrogen bomb
93	Invisible ink reveals top-secret plans
94	Cats host tea party
95	The longest curtain in Europe
96	Washing machine mysteriously sings
97	Sasquatch runs for office
98	Broadband becomes too broad
99	Processor sentenced to electric chair
100	Pumuckel born
101	Clouds declare independence from weather forecasts
102	Wormhole appears in backyard garden
103	Ninjas become librarians
104	Library becomes amusement park
105	Giant cupcake blocks road
106	Clouds create art together
107	River flows with soda
108	Cactus saves city from collapsing bridge
109	Flight to Uranus
110	Trolls write self-help books
111	Parachute releases jumper - saves itself
112	Unicycle riding kangaroo stuns
113	Memory player plays drunk
114	Rabbits take over city council meeting
115	Escaped circus lion offers advice
116	Declaration declared incomprehensible
117	Optimistic owls run for mayor
118	Socks unite to protest laundry days
119	Chickens master karaoke
120	Balloons learn to fly

Training 12 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 096ba354

Recall time: 15 min

121	Chickens become flight attendants
122	Spaceship lands at picnic
123	Helmet mandatory during driving
124	Toasters communicate with each other
125	Rugby becomes a national sport
126	Memory athlete becomes president
127	Helicopter sets altitude record
128	Time travelers host tea party
129	Australia is covered in snow
130	Animal experiments prohibited by law
131	Coffee spills prophecy revealed
132	VN creates peace on earth
133	Ghosts hold a reunion
134	Chef cooks with fire
135	Telephones start whispering secrets
136	Ancient artifacts start chatting
137	Sloths become Olympic sprinters
138	Bubble wrap plays soothing symphonies
139	Greece in bankruptcy
140	Vegetable orchestra plays Beethoven
141	Inventor invents the wheel
142	Gravity stops for tea
143	Grandma builds rocket ship
144	Hedgehogs trained to collect litter
145	Bathtub races at the Stöckle pond
146	Flipper learns 3 foreign languages
147	Bison faces mental athlete
148	Wand-waving squirrels demand higher wages
149	Dinosaur park opens in downtown Manhattan
150	Socks disappear in a vortex
151	Octopus creates fine art
152	Brie cheese is spread on bread
153	Lost keys found dancing
154	Chocolate rain fetes city
155	Aliens request to borrow lawnmower.
156	Columbo sails astray
157	Barber uses chainsaw
158	Women's marathon - two hours
159	Dogs ride bicycles to the park
160	New colors found in space

Training 12 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 096ba354

Recall time: 15 min

161	Scrap begging on the street
162	Sandwiches form support group
163	Butterfly lands on Mount Everest
164	Glass prohibited
165	Unicorn declares vegan policy
166	ADAC car has a breakdown
167	Pineapple becomes a currency
168	Dogs have nine lives
169	TV is self-destructing
170	Rising inflation
171	Aliens binge-watch Earth shows
172	Konrad completely reworks the Duden
173	Gnomes broker real estate deals
174	Humans land on Mars
175	Meteor shower cancel school